



Sr.No. 7

2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

CM No. 7754/2022

Rohit Sharma

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

At this stage, Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG enters appearance and waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

Notice shall now go to respondent Nos. 7 to 13.

List this case on 15.02.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the investigation in impugned FIR No. 02/2022 dated 14.11.2022 shall proceed, however, upon completion of the investigation, in the event charge-sheet is contemplated to be filed, the same shall await the orders of this Court.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
27.12.2022
Meenakshi