



Sr.No. 07

2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4536/2023 in
WP (C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 4536/2023

Through the medium of this application, the petitioner is seeking impleadment of Central Bureau of Investigation, Jammu as party respondent in this case on the ground that the investigation has been transferred to Central Bureau of Investigation, Jammu after filing the petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the application is allowed and Central Bureau of Investigation, Jammu is directed to be impleaded as party respondent No. 14 subject to just exceptions.

Registry to update the cause title accordingly.

Application stands ***disposed of***.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.08.2023
Avish Kohli