



Sr. No. 130 2026:KLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 2788/2022
CM nos. 7754/2022,
7807/2022 & 4537/2023.

Rohit Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.10.2023

CM No. 4537/2023

Objections stand filed by respondents 1 to 12. However, objections have not been filed by respondent 13.

Before proceeding to consider the instant application on merits, it is deemed appropriate in order to preserve and protect the lis-instant application, the respondent 14-the investigating agency is directed to ensure preservation of the GPS location of the petitioner as also of respondents 8 to 13 including the call detail record of the petitioner and respondents 8 to 13 pertaining to the period commencing from 01.11.2022 uptill 15.11.2022, in that, it is stated that the same would not be available after 31.10.2023 with the concerned telecom agency.

Modification, alteration and vacation on laying motion.

List again on 29.11.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.10.2023
Naresh/Secy.



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

