



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

S. No. 164

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CM No. 5201/2024 IN
WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.09.2024

CM No. 5201/2024

A fresh application has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 14 seeking permission of this Court for filing charge sheet in RC0042023A0006-CBI, ACB, Jammu under Section 7 of PC Act, 1988.

Issue notice, which is waived by Mr. Parimoskh Seth, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner. He seeks and is granted one week's time to file response.

List along with the main on 25.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
13.09.2024
Mihul