



Serial No. 117  
2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(04.10.2024)**

**CM No. 5201/2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week's time as last and final opportunity for filing response to CM No. 5201/2024.

List on 16.10.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**04.10.2024**  
*Shivalee*