



Serial No. 62
2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Counsel for CBI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.10.2024)

List for consideration on 30.10.2024 with liberty to make mention.

JAMMU
16.10.2024
Shivalee



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते