



Sr. No. 28 of 2024 JKLHC-JMU:2593

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Saini, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.11.2024

Respondents shall produce the case diary along with Compact Disc (CD)
of the CCTV footage.

List for final hearing on 19.12.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till final disposal of
the case.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

19.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS