



20260KLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Adv.

vs

U.T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2025

1. On mention, matter is taken up out of turn.
2. In view of the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 29.04.2025, higher up.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.04.2025
Vishal Sharma