



2026-JKLHC-JMU:2593

Sr. No. 87

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn, on mention.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time to file fresh status report.
3. List on **29.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
22.04.2026
Javid Iqbal