



Sr. No. 25

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate for R-1 to 12.
Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate for R-13.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the official respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks' time for filing fresh status report, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List again on **08.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, response on behalf of private respondent(s), if any.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
29.05.2026
Ram Krishan**