



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Manpreet Singh Saini, Advocate
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.07.2026)

- 1.** Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior counsel for the CBI submits that investigation of the case has been completed by the CBI and the charge-sheet is ready to be laid before the competent court of law and awaits the permission of the Court. She shall produce status report in a sealed cover on the next date of hearing.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the parties are directed to assist this Court for consideration of the matter finally on the next date of hearing.
- 3.** List on **13.07.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.07.2026
Shivalee