



2026-JKLHC-JMU:2593
Sr. No. 93

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate
Ms. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Manpreet Singh Sani, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.07.2026

1. List on **15.07.2026** at 10.30 AM with liberty to make a mention.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
13.07.2026
Javid Iqbal.