



Regular List

Serial No. 01

2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 7 & 10 to 13

Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-4 to 6

Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate for R-8 & 9

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate for R-14

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(21.07.2026)

01. Heard further.

02. List for continuation on **22.07.2026**, at **2:30 PM**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.07.2026
SUNIL**