



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

Supplementary List - I

Serial No. 50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

Rohit Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate &
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, AC &
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, AC.
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. Adv. with.
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate.
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.
Mr. D. S. Saini, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.07.2026)

- 01.** Heard further, partly.
- 02.** List for continuation on **24.07.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.07.2026
Ram Krishan