



Supp. Cause List-2
Serial No. 80

2026:JKLHC-JMU:2593

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2788/2022

CM Nos. 7754/2022, 7807/2022,
6344/2024, 2152/2024, 4537/2023,
4525/2026 & 5201/2024

Rohit Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Adv.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, AC
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Saini, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.07.2026)

- 1.** Heard at length. Arguments concluded.
- 2.** Reserved for judgment.
- 3.** Status report in a sealed cover and CD file produced, are retained.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.07.2026
Shivalee